  CTB  MOTOR
本产品在改进的同时，资料可能有所变动，恕不另行通知
  CTB  MOTOR
OPERATING INSTRUCTION
CTB series AC servo motor
PLEASE SEND THIS OPERATING INSTRUCTION TO FINAL
USER FOR SAFE KEEPING
REFERENCE NUMBER：ZL-10-0106-IBCN

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONCTB
04
Model Name Description  Catalog Number Explanation
1 Plant code CTB CTB plant motor code  CTB company product
2 Voltage class
Code Voltage class Code Voltage class
   2   220V class   4   380V class  380V class
3 Power code  See standard specification table  7.5KW
4 Motor type code  Z；spindle motor  Z；spindle motor
5  Encoder code
 Code: encoder type
 B:     no encoder
 G: incremental encoder
 1024P, 2500p,6000P,8192P
 R: rotary transformer
 1024P,12bit
 S: Sin-cos encoder: 2048P
 A: absolute value encoder
 13bit,17bit,21bi
 Built-in incremental encoder
6
 Frame size
code
Frame size code  flange size(length x width)mm
A;180x180        AP:165x165
B:204x204        BP:204x204
C:250x250        CP:265x265
D:300x300        DP:320x320
E:380x380        F:470x470
G:620x620
 B motor base
7
 Basic rotate
speed code
Code  rotate speed r/min  Code  rotate speed r/min
05:     500             45:     4500
07:     750             60:     6000
10:    1000             80;     8000
15:    1500             90:     9000
20:    2000             A0:     10000
30:    3000             A2:     12000
40:    4000             A5:     15000
 Basic rotate speed:1500r/min
8
High rotate
speed code
Code  rotate speed r/min
L:3000       M:6000
H:8000       HF:10000(A B motor base)
F:12000(A B motor base)
FF:15000(A B motor base)
 Highest rotate speed:8000 r/min
9
 Installation
method code
 Code: Installation method
 3:   horizontally-mounted
 5:  flanged mounting
 35: horizontally-flanged mounting
 flanged mounting
10
 Shaft extension
structure code
 G: optical axis J: key slot
 Optical axis
11 Brake optional item  B:  brake  brake
5.2  Power code table(1.1kw-315kw)
Power code power Power code power Power code power
1P1 1.1KW 013 13KW 055 55KW
15P 1.5KW 015 15KW 060 60KW
2P2 2.2KW 018 18.5KW 065 65KW
3P7 3.7KW 022 22KW 075 75KW
5P5 5.5KW 026 26KW 090 90KW